

Virgin Australia Regional Airlines Pty Ltd PO Box 176 Cloverdale WA Australia 6985 T +67 8 9478 9999

virginaustralia.com

20 February 2023

Mr Martin de Jong Manager Quality & Analysis Fokker Services B.V. Hoeksteen 40 2312MS Hoofddorp The Netherlands

Dear Mr de Jong,

Virgin Australia Regional Airlines Contractor / Service Provider Approval

Following the desktop audit performed in accordance with the Virgin Australia Regional Airlines (VARA) Continuing Airworthiness Management Organisation (CAMO) Exposition, Fokker Services B.V. has been reapproved as a Contractor / Service Provider to Virgin Australia Regional Airlines Pty Ltd in respect of providing aeronautical product maintenance services and OEM aeronautical products and support services to VARA for the fleet of aircraft.

Any limitations or conditions associated with this approval are listed below.

Approval Number: CAMO QA 446

Limitations:

Limited to providing aeronautical product maintenance as per the Civil Aviation Authority The Netherlands Maintenance Organisation Approval Certificate No. NL.145.1174 Rev 9, Issue date 13 June 2017 and OEM Aeronautical Product design, production and support services as per the Civil Aviation Authority The Netherlands Production Organisation Approval Certificate No. NL.21G.2174 Rev 5, Issue date 14 June 2017 and EASA Design Organisation Approval Certificate No. EASA.21J.059 Issue 8 dated 12 March 2020.

Conditions:

On the basis that Fokker Services B.V. holds the relevant approvals and provides an acceptable level of service to the VARA CAMO.

All VARA CAMO approved Contractors / Service Providers must be reassessed on a continual basis. This approval will expire on **23 February 2025** coinciding with the next scheduled audit date.

It is the responsibility of the service provider to keep VARA informed of any changes in your business which may affect the services being provided to VARA. Any quality or safety occurrences / hazards that have affected or may affect VARA must be reported to vara.camo.quality@virginaustralia.com.

Should you have any question related to this approval, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Yours sincerely

Adri Duvenhage

CAMO Quality Manager